
‭2024-2025 Scholastic Bowl Calendar as of November 18, 2024‬
‭Practices are most Thursdays after school in the WHS library‬

‭This schedule is posted at <‬‭bago-qb.org‬‭>‬
‭All Illinois tournament dates are listed at <‬‭ihssbca.org/tournaments‬‭>‬

‭Events in gray‬‭are tentative.‬

‭Date‬ ‭Tournament/Event‬ ‭Location‬ ‭Departure‬ ‭Uniform‬

‭Saturday, October 19‬ ‭ACF Fall‬ ‭Auburn (Rockford)‬ ‭7:45am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭Varsity only‬

‭Sunday, October 27‬ ‭Stateline Quiz Bowl taping 1‬ ‭Nordlof Center (Rockford)‬ ‭8:45am‬ ‭black shirt required‬
‭We will play up to two games: our Round 1 game and, if we win, a Round 2 game.‬

‭Saturday, November 2‬ ‭IHSSBCA Novice‬ ‭Auburn (Rockford)‬ ‭7:45am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭New and inexperienced players only.‬

‭Saturday, November 9‬ ‭Scobol Solo‬ ‭Sandburg (Orland Park)‬ ‭6:15am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭Each player competes individually. We have four spots reserved.‬

‭Saturday, November 23‬ ‭IHSSBCA Riley Memorial Kickoff‬ ‭Auburn (Rockford)‬ ‭7:45am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭Saturday, December 14‬ ‭Reinstein Varsity‬ ‭Barrington‬ ‭7:00am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭Tuesday, January 7‬ ‭Big Northern Week 1‬ ‭Byron‬ ‭3:30pm‬ ‭gray shirt suggested‬

‭vs. Byron and Stillman Valley‬
‭Saturday, January 11‬ ‭Knights' Challenge‬ ‭Auburn (Rockford)‬ ‭8:00 am‬ ‭N/A‬

‭Freshmen and sophomores only.‬
‭Monday, January 13‬ ‭Big Northern Week 2‬ ‭Winnebago‬ ‭3:05pm‬ ‭gray shirt suggested‬

‭vs. Rockford Lutheran and Dixon‬
‭Tuesday, January 21‬ ‭Big Northern Week 3‬ ‭Genoa-Kingston‬ ‭3:15pm‬ ‭gray shirt suggested‬

‭vs. Genoa-Kingston and North Boone‬
‭Monday, January 27‬ ‭Big Northern Week 4‬ ‭Dixon‬ ‭3:15pm‬ ‭gray shirt suggested‬

‭vs. Oregon‬
‭Saturday, February 1‬ ‭Winnebago Invitational‬ ‭Winnebago‬ ‭8:00am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭Monday, February 3‬ ‭Big Northern Week 5‬ ‭Winnebago‬ ‭3:05pm‬ ‭gray shirt suggested‬

‭vs. Rock Falls‬
‭Tuesday, February 11‬ ‭Big Northern Conference Tournament‬ ‭Byron‬ ‭2:45pm‬ ‭gray shirt suggested‬

‭This tournament requires early dismissal;‬‭make arrangements with the office and your teachers‬
‭ahead of time‬

‭Saturday, February 22‬ ‭Masonic Sectionals‬ ‭TBA‬ ‭TBD‬ ‭gray shirt required‬
‭Saturday, March 1‬ ‭NAQT | IHSSBCA State Championship‬ ‭Centennial (Champaign)‬ ‭5:15am‬ ‭N/A‬
‭Sunday, March 9‬ ‭Stateline Quiz Bowl taping 2‬ ‭Nordlof Center (Rockford)‬ ‭9:30am‬ ‭black shirt required‬

‭Quarterfinal match and All-Star Game‬
‭Monday, March 10‬ ‭IHSA Regionals‬ ‭TBA‬ ‭TBD‬ ‭gray shirt required‬
‭Saturday, March 15‬ ‭IHSA Sectionals‬ ‭TBA‬ ‭TBD‬ ‭gray shirt required‬

‭We will attend this tournament if we qualify by finishing in first place at IHSA‬
‭Regionals on March 10.‬

‭Saturday, March 22‬ ‭IHSA State Championship‬ ‭Heartland College (Normal)‬ ‭6:45am‬ ‭gray shirt required‬
‭We will attend this tournament if we qualify by finishing in first place at IHSA‬
‭Sectionals on March 15.‬

‭Saturday, April 5‬ ‭Stateline Quiz Bowl taping 3‬ ‭Nordlof Center (Rockford)‬ ‭8:30am‬ ‭black shirt required‬
‭We will attend this taping if we qualify by winning a quarterfinal game at the‬
‭Stateline QB taping date 2 in March.‬

‭April 26-27‬ ‭NAQT Small School National Championship‬
‭Tournament‬ ‭Rosemont, IL‬ ‭TBD‬ ‭N/A‬

‭Wednesday, May 21‬ ‭Stateline Quiz Bowl taping 4‬ ‭Nordlof Center (Rockford)‬ ‭4:30pm‬ ‭black shirt required‬
‭We will attend this taping if we qualify by winning a semifinal game at the‬
‭Stateline QB taping date 3 in April.‬

‭June 7-8‬ ‭PACE National Scholastic Championship‬ ‭Rosemont, IL‬ ‭TBD‬ ‭N/A‬


